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.AW;lr?JID NO. 19 

ST.4TFMFN-T OF CT ~NX Remove fiorn Mr. W. L. Bell’s personal 
record, the 30 (thirty) demerits assessed to him 
as a result of the investigation held on June 14, 
19es. 

ST’.ATT’MF;\iT OF FACTS: On June 3, 1989, Engineer W. L. Bell, Jr., 

(hereinafier claimant) was ass,,.& :m-d and working Yard Job Y-50302 at the 

carrier’s Florence Yard. At approximately 2145 hours claimant and his 

crew began to move locomotive CSXT 1189 through the crossover from 

“Short 50” to the “Rmning Lead.” The field switchman, ,Mr. L. A. Cantey 

was riding the lead end of the iocomotive as it passed through the crossover. 

During this lmovement claimam’s !ocomotive struck CSXT 998538, an 

empty gondola, located on the 5reman’s side of the engine. 
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As a result of such collision claimant and his crew were noticed to 

attend an investigation to determine each member’s responsibility, if any. 

Following the investigation Division Manager J. A. Drake reviewed the 

evidence and published his decision, stating in pertinent part as follows: 

l *** 

“This has reference 70 the inveszigation thar was conducted in ilorence, 
S.C. on Jme 14. 1989 in or& 10 deve!op facts and piace resporsibility, if any, in 
connection with the sideswipe involvin, I -Fngine CSXT 1189 and CSXT 998558, 
an empry gondola at approsimateiy 2145 on June 9,: 1989 aI the crossover l?om 
North end of Shorr 50 to the Runnin, _- 0 T -ad while you were a member of Y-50?02 
working on Florence Yard. 

Based on these facrs sod others presented during the course of this 
investigation you are guilty of violating Safev Rule 890 which states in part 
‘Temporary or unexpecred insmzions near the track should always be watched 
for because conditions change 50x1 day to day and even from hour to hour.’ for 
your failure to ensure that the empry gondola CSXT 998538 was in the c!ear prior 
to making your move through rhe crossover switches. 

For your responsibiiir/ in tis matter you are assessed discipline in the 
form of Thirty (30) demerits 10 be ?iaced on your personal record.” 

**ii 

Such decision was unsuccessfuily appealed and thereafter the dispute 

was processed to this Board for final resolution. _ 

~INCj: Under the whole record and all the evidence, after hearing, the 

Board ilnds that the parties herein are carrier and employee within the 



PLB 4167 
Award No. 19 
Page No. 3 

A- 
!\ r, ,- 

meaning of the Railway Labor Act, as amended, and this Board is duly 

constituted by aseement and has jurisdiction ofthe parties and subject 

matter. 

T’ne credible evidence indicates *hat the area of operation is 

marginally illuminated, and Fie!d Switc,hman Cantey was riding the leading 

end of ‘he locomotive and responsible for directinS the movement. 

Norwithstanding his (Canrey’s) vantage point and lookout responsibility, 

there is no evidence that raises a presumption that he (sic) maintained a 

proper vigil or sounded a timely warning to claimant. Because claimant had 

to reIy on his crewman/lookout, and was not proven to be operating at a 

patently unsafe speed, we find no prLY -onderant evidence of wrongdoing or 

a material rules vioiation. 



.4WARD: Claim sustained. Carrier is directed to implement this award 

within 30 days of the effective date hereof. 

/%L 0dw .\ I 
DON% HAYS, Neutral Gembe: 

/ 


